Conference / Seminar / Workshop conducted from Colleges / Departments for the Year 2021

S.No

Name of the

Date Department / College Programe

State Conference

24 03.2001 Tuberculosis ~-Updates

25.03.2021 Microbiology

Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 300
CLIA Technical -

Training Program
17-03-2021 Microbiology Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 77

National Conference on Antimicrobial
Stewardship - A revisit

1.07.2021 Microbiology Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 127

State Conference:

School of Public Health and Hepatistis Can't Wait
Department of Microbiology, Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 107

12.08.2021

State Conference:
An introduction to NABL Guidelines

Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 38

07.04.2021 Biochemistry

State Conference:

International standards- Current practice by
13.04.2021 Biochemistry NABL

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended: 40

State Conference:

An Introduction To NABL Awareness: Session
-1

Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 30

04.7.2021 Biochemistry
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17.5.2021

26.7.2021

12.06.2021

09.09.2021

20.05.2021 &
21.05.2021

02.09.2021

22.09.2021

27.08.2021

18.09.2021

11.08.2021

15.08.2021

Forensic Medicine

Forensic Medicine

Forensic Medicine

Forensic Medicine

Clinical Pharmacology

Pharmacology,

Pharmacology,

Neurology

Neurology

Urology

Neurosurgery

Finger Prints & Brain Mapping - Seminar
Number of External Faculty: 38
Students attended: 147

State Conference:

Ethical and Legal Aspects of Euthanasia

CME - Bioethics
Number of External Faculty: 138
Students attended: 147

State Conference:

Workshop on General Management of
Poisoning Cases
Number of External Faculty: 158

International:

Symposium : Clinical Trials in

oncology : addressing the methdologic issues
Number of External Faculty: 138

Students attended: 110

National:

CME on Endocrine Pharmacology
Number of External Faculty / students
attended: 283

International:

CME on Pharmacovigilance : A Step towards
Patient Safety

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended : 120

State:

"BOTULINUM TOXIN THERAPY “-
WORKSHOP

Intra department meet:
CME on status status Epilepticus

CME ON Carcinoma Prostate

VERTIGO_ CAUSES AND MANAGEMENT
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31

14.08.2021

16.09.2021

04.04.2021

25.6.2021

11-09-2021

08.1.2021

23.01.2021

25.01.2021

12.2.2021

12.3.2021

12.05.2021

27.5.2021

Anaesthesiology

Anaesthesiology

Clinical Psychology

Clinical Psychology

Clinical Psychology

Clinical Psychology

Dermatology

Dermatology

Dermatology

Dermatology

Dermatology

Dermatology

Dermatology

State:

CME - Impact of Peri-operative Hypothermia
on Surgical Site Infection

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended : 170

State:

CME - Evaluation of cardiac patient coming for
non cardiac surgery

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended : 160

International:
Brainstorme- yaerlong webinar series

International:

A yearlong series of curated lectures on current
topics in cognitive and clinical
neuropsychology

National:

Application of ABA for the development of
reciprocal social beahvior in children and
Adolescents with Autism

Refresher training program-Webinar-
conducted by SRM Alumni Association- Dept
of Clinical Psychology

State :

Dermatologists” Inter College Meet

5External /25 Students

Online CME (Psychosomatic skin disorders)
5External / 26Students

National : CME (Acne in PCOD)
5External /35 Students

State: Dermatologists’ Inter College Meet
5External /28Students

Dermatologists” Inter College Meet
5External /30Students

Dermatologists” Inter College Meet
5External /30Students

Latest advancement in the anti- bacterial
therapy
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08.07.2021

22.07.2021

24.6.2021

08.09.2021

31.01.2021

14.02.2021

13.09.2021

15.07.2021

11.03.2021

06.07.2021

16.07.2021

20.07.2021

27-07-2021

Dermatology

Dermatology

Dermatology

Dermatology

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Psychiatry

Plastic Surgery

Nephrology

Neurology

Neurology

Neurology

General Medicine

General Medicine

Dermatologists” Inter College Meet
(Award Paper presentation)

Inter Departmental Meet

WEBINAR- Career Prospects and
Advancements in Dermatology

Vittartha PG- Challenging Cases in
Dermatology- Webinar

National:

Emotional development & problem based
learning

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended: 110

State : CME Program - Relationship in Digital
Era

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended: 35

World Suicide Prevention day 2021

Hospital - CME

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended: 200

State:

Commemoration of Plastic Surgery Day on July
15th " Soft Tissue Injuries of the Face " - Lecture
by Dr. S. ARAM.

CME

LIVING WELL WITH KIDNEY DISEASE
World Kidney Day - 2021

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended: 100

"Ten Commandments in Acute stroke Care".
Lecture

"Webinar on Neuropathic pain Management".
Lecture

"Brivaracetam in Epilepsy." Lecture

Management of Stroke
Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 88

What we need to know in Thyroid
Number of External Faculty
/ students attended: 98
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06.02.2021

08.03.2021

19.03.2021

02.04.2021

24.07.2021

21.09.2021

07.03.2021

11.03.2021

12.01.2021

10.03.2021

05.03.2021

12.03.2021

28.05.2021
29.06.2021
02.07.2021

06.7.2021
09.07.2021

OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGY

OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGY

OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGY

OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGY

OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGY

OBSTETRICS &
GYNAECOLOGY

ORTHOPAEDICS

ORTHOPAEDICS

PAEDIATRICS

PAEDIATRICS

PAEDIATRICS

PAEDIATRICS

PAEDIATRICS

PAEDIATRICS

PAEDIATRICS

OGTT (OBS & GYN

TEACHER TUTORIALS)

14 SPEAKERS,

450 ATTENDEES

Awareness program on Breast Cancer & HPV
Vaccination for Young Women

3 FACULTIES, 150 STUDENTS

Management Of
Hyperprolactinemia - 47 Attendees

use of Progestogens

in Early Pregnancy- Your Choice of Treatment
Matters

Webinar- Tender

Love and Care (TLC) in Recurrent Pregnancy
Loss ( RPL) - Pill & Beyond

Webinar-

Contraception - Which, When & Why

42 Attendees

CME - Right Prophylaxis for right patient
undergoing TKR/THR -NATIONAL LEVEL
WEBINAR - ONLINE MODE

External Faculties and Delegates - 400
Chengalpet Orthopaedic Soceity meeting
External Faculties - 10

Students - 60

Guest Lecture

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended: 35

Guest Lecture

Number of External Faculty

/ students attended: 42

Basic Newborn Care and Resuscitation Program
for Nurses 4 External Faculty, 46 Nurses

Basic Newborn Care and Resuscitation Program
for Nurses
4 External Faculty, 43 Nurses

Seminar-Neonatal COVID Protocol
Attended: 33

Wokshop-COVID Preparedness workshop for
PGs Attended: 40

Wokshop-COVID Prepardness workshop for
Faculties
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75

76
77
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79

80
81

15.07.2021

22.07.2021

23.06.2021

25.06.2021

02.08.2021

05.08.2021

06.08.2021

07.08.2021

03.09.2021
07.09.2021
20.03.2021

25.03.2021

7.04.2021

10.6.2021

23.6.2021

26.6.2021
29.9.2021

28.09.2021

24.02.2021

10.07.2021
13.07.2021

PAEDIATRICS

PAEDIATRICS

Paediatrics

Paediatrics

Paediatrics

Paediatrics
Paediatrics

Paediatrics

Paediatrics
Paediatrics
Respiratory Medicine

Respiratory Medicine

Respiratory Medicine

Respiratory Medicine

Respiratory Medicine

Respiratory Medicine
Respiratory Medicine

ENT

ENT

ENT
ENT

Wokshop-COVID Prepardness workshop for
Faculty and PGs Attended: 44

Guest Lecture - Paediatric skin infection &
Infestation Attended: 32

Workshop - Covid Preparedness workshop for
nurses Attended: 52

Workshop - Covid Preparedness workshop for
nurses

53 + 7 (from Sri Ranga Hospital, Chengalpattu,
on request from IMA)

Breastfeeding Week Celebration- Guest Lecture
Attended: 180

Breastfeeding Week Celebration- Lactation
Workshop Attended: 45

Breastfeeding Week Celebration-Valedictory
Function Attended: 190

Breastfeeding Week Celebration- PG
Symposium Attended: 30
NICU Graduation Day Attended: 118

National Nutrition Week Programme - Guest
Lecture Attended: 68

World TB Day - 2 External /70 students

World Tuberculosis Day - 3 External /50
students

Chronic respiratory diseases: a revisit in the era
of precision medicine - 1 External /50 students

Covid 19-The Second Wave -An Experience at
the SRM MCH & RC

WEBINAR- “Pneumococcal disease
prevenetion in older adults”

Nosocomial pneumonia

World Lungs Day

CME - Aconstic Neuroma

3 External Faculty / 60 Students

CME - Evaluvation of a deaf mute child &
silection criteria for cochlear complaints

2 External Faculty / 75 Students

Symposium on Mucormycosis

Tonsil - Seminar
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83
84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

04.08.2021
14.08.21

04.09.2021
11.09.2021

18.09.2021

28.09.2021

07.04.2021

13.04.2021

09.06.2021
10.06.2021
23.6.21 &
24.6.21
29.6.21 &
30.6.21

ENT

ENT
ENT

ENT
ENT

Biochemistry

Biochemistry

Urology
Optometry

Optometry

Carcinoma larynx - Part 1
Carcinoma larynx - Part 2

Seminar on Rehabilitation post laryngectomy

Seminar on Management of submucosal fibrosis

Seminar on chemoradiotherapy carcinoma
larynx

CME - Aconstic Neuroma

3 External Faculty / 60 Students

An introduction to NABL Guidelines
Attended: 38

International standards- Current practice by
NABL

Attended: 40

BPH management -I Attended: 15

BPH management -II Attended: 15

An Approach to Evidence-based Optometric
Practice

Latest developments in Contact Lens
technology Attended: 91




