Conference / Seminar / Workshop conducted from Colleges / Departments for the Year 2021			
S.No	Date	Department / College	Name of the Programe
1	24 .03.2021 25.03.2021	Microbiology	State Conference Tuberculosis –Updates
	20.00.2021		Number of External Faculty / students attended: 300 CLIA Technical - Training Program
2	17-03-2021	Microbiology	Number of External Faculty / students attended: 77
			National Conference on Antimicrobial Stewardship - A revisit
3	1.07.2021	Microbiology	Number of External Faculty / students attended: 127
4	12.08.2021	School of Public Health and Department of Microbiology,	State Conference: Hepatistis Can't Wait Number of External Faculty / students attended: 107
			State Conference: An introduction to NABL Guidelines
5	07.04.2021	Biochemistry	Number of External Faculty / students attended: 38
			State Conference: International standards- Current practice by
6	13.04.2021	Biochemistry	NABL Number of External Faculty / students attended: 40
			State Conference:
7	04.7.2021	Biochemistry	An Introduction To NABL Awareness: Session - III
			Number of External Faculty / students attended: 30

8	17.5.2021	Forensic Medicine	Finger Prints & Brain Mapping - Seminar Number of External Faculty: 38 Students attended: 147
			State Conference:
9	26.7.2021	Forensic Medicine	Ethical and Legal Aspects of Euthanasia
10	12.06.2021	Forensic Medicine	CME - Bioethics Number of External Faculty: 138 Students attended: 147
11	09.09.2021	Forensic Medicine	State Conference: Workshop on General Management of Poisoning Cases Number of External Faculty: 158
12	20.05.2021 & 21.05.2021	Clinical Pharmacology	International: Symposium : Clinical Trials in oncology : addressing the methdologic issues Number of External Faculty: 138 Students attended: 110
13	02.09.2021	Pharmacology,	National: CME on Endocrine Pharmacology Number of External Faculty / students attended: 283
14	22.09.2021	Pharmacology,	International: CME on Pharmacovigilance : A Step towards Patient Safety Number of External Faculty / students attended : 120
			State:
15	27.08.2021	Neurology	"BOTULINUM TOXIN THERAPY "- WORKSHOP
16	18.09.2021	Neurology	Intra department meet: CME on status status Epilepticus
17	11.08.2021	Urology	CME ON Carcinoma Prostate
18	15.08.2021	Neurosurgery	VERTIGO_ CAUSES AND MANAGEMENT

19	14.08.2021	Anaesthesiology	State: CME - Impact of Peri-operative Hypothermia on Surgical Site Infection Number of External Faculty / students attended : 170
20	16.09.2021	Anaesthesiology	State: CME - Evaluation of cardiac patient coming for non cardiac surgery Number of External Faculty / students attended : 160
21	04.04.2021	Clinical Psychology	International: Brainstorme- yaerlong webinar series
22	25.6.2021	Clinical Psychology	International: A yearlong series of curated lectures on current topics in cognitive and clinical neuropsychology
23	11-09-2021	Clinical Psychology	National: Application of ABA for the development of reciprocal social beahvior in children and Adolescents with Autism
24		Clinical Psychology	Refresher training program-Webinar- conducted by SRM Alumni Association- Dept of Clinical Psychology
25	08.1.2021	Dermatology	State : Dermatologists' Inter College Meet 5External/25 Students
26	23.01.2021	Dermatology	Online CME (Psychosomatic skin disorders) 5External/26Students
27	25.01.2021	Dermatology	National : CME (Acne in PCOD) 5External/35 Students
28	12.2.2021	Dermatology	State: Dermatologists' Inter College Meet 5External/28Students
29	12.3.2021	Dermatology	Dermatologists' Inter College Meet 5External/30Students
30	12.05.2021	Dermatology	Dermatologists' Inter College Meet 5External/30Students
31	27.5.2021	Dermatology	Latest advancement in the anti- bacterial therapy

32	08.07.2021	Dermatology	Dermatologists' Inter College Meet (Award Paper presentation)
33	22.07.2021	Dermatology	Inter Departmental Meet
34	24.6.2021	Dermatology	WEBINAR- Career Prospects and Advancements in Dermatology
35	08.09.2021	Dermatology	Vittartha PG- Challenging Cases in Dermatology- Webinar
36	31.01.2021	Psychiatry	National: Emotional development & problem based learning Number of External Faculty / students attended: 110 State : CME Program - Relationship in Digital
37	14.02.2021	Psychiatry	Era Number of External Faculty / students attended: 35
38	13.09.2021	Psychiatry	World Suicide Prevention day 2021 Hospital – CME Number of External Faculty / students attended: 200
39	15.07.2021	Plastic Surgery	State: Commemoration of Plastic Surgery Day on July 15th " Soft Tissue Injuries of the Face " - Lecture by Dr. S. ARAM.
40	11.03.2021	Nephrology	CME LIVING WELL WITH KIDNEY DISEASE World Kidney Day – 2021 Number of External Faculty / students attended: 100
41	06.07.2021	Neurology	"Ten Commandments in Acute stroke Care". Lecture
42	16.07.2021	Neurology	"Webinar on Neuropathic pain Management". Lecture
43	20.07.2021	Neurology	"Brivaracetam in Epilepsy." Lecture
44	27-07-2021	General Medicine	Management of Stroke Number of External Faculty / students attended: 88
45		General Medicine	What we need to know in Thyroid Number of External Faculty / students attended: 98

46	06.02.2021	OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY	OGTT (OBS & GYN TEACHER TUTORIALS) 14 SPEAKERS, 450 ATTENDEES
47	08.03.2021	OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY	Awareness program on Breast Cancer & HPV Vaccination for Young Women 3 FACULTIES, 150 STUDENTS
48	19.03.2021	OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY	Management Of Hyperprolactinemia - 47 Attendees
49	02.04.2021	OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY	use of Progestogens in Early Pregnancy- Your Choice of Treatment Matters
50	24.07.2021	OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY	Webinar- Tender Love and Care (TLC) in Recurrent Pregnancy Loss (RPL) - Pill & Beyond
51	21.09.2021	OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY	Webinar- Contraception - Which, When & Why 42 Attendees
52	07.03.2021	ORTHOPAEDICS	CME - Right Prophylaxis for right patient undergoing TKR/THR -NATIONAL LEVEL WEBINAR - ONLINE MODE
53	11.03.2021	ORTHOPAEDICS	External Faculties and Delegates – 400 Chengalpet Orthopaedic Soceity meeting External Faculties - 10 Students - 60
54	12.01.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Guest Lecture Number of External Faculty / students attended: 35
55	10.03.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Guest Lecture Number of External Faculty / students attended: 42
56	05.03.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Basic Newborn Care and Resuscitation Program for Nurses 4 External Faculty, 46 Nurses
57	12.03.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Basic Newborn Care and Resuscitation Program for Nurses 4 External Faculty, 43 Nurses
58	28.05.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Seminar-Neonatal COVID Protocol Attended: 33
59	29.06.2021 02.07.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Wokshop-COVID Preparedness workshop for PGs Attended: 40
60	06.7.2021 09.07.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Wokshop-COVID Prepardness workshop for Faculties

61	15.07.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Wokshop-COVID Prepardness workshop for Faculty and PGs Attended: 44
62	22.07.2021	PAEDIATRICS	Guest Lecture - Paediatric skin infection & Infestation Attended: 32
63	23.06.2021	Paediatrics	Workshop - Covid Preparedness workshop for nurses Attended: 52
64	25.06.2021	Paediatrics	Workshop - Covid Preparedness workshop for nurses 53 + 7 (from Sri Ranga Hospital, Chengalpattu, on request from IMA)
65	02.08.2021	Paediatrics	Breastfeeding Week Celebration- Guest Lecture Attended: 180
66	05.08.2021	Paediatrics	Breastfeeding Week Celebration- Lactation Workshop Attended: 45
67	06.08.2021	Paediatrics	Breastfeeding Week Celebration-Valedictory Function Attended: 190
68	07.08.2021	Paediatrics	Breastfeeding Week Celebration- PG Symposium Attended: 30
69	03.09.2021	Paediatrics	NICU Graduation Day Attended: 118
70	07.09.2021	Paediatrics	National Nutrition Week Programme - Guest Lecture Attended: 68
71	20.03.2021	Respiratory Medicine	World TB Day - 2 External /70 students
72	25.03.2021	Respiratory Medicine	World Tuberculosis Day - 3 External /50 students
73	7.04.2021	Respiratory Medicine	Chronic respiratory diseases: a revisit in the era of precision medicine - 1 External /50 students
74	10.6.2021	Respiratory Medicine	Covid 19-The Second Wave -An Experience at the SRM MCH & RC
75	23.6.2021	Respiratory Medicine	WEBINAR- "Pneumococcal disease prevenetion in older adults"
76	26.6.2021	Respiratory Medicine	Nosocomial pneumonia
77	29.9.2021	Respiratory Medicine	World Lungs Day
78	28.09.2021	ENT	CME - Aconstic Neuroma 3 External Faculty / 60 Students CME - Evaluvation of a deaf mute child &
79	24.02.2021	ENT	silection criteria for cochlear complaints 2 External Faculty / 75 Students
80	10.07.2021	ENT	Symposium on Mucormycosis
81	13.07.2021	ENT	Tonsil – Seminar

82	$\begin{array}{c} 04.08.2021 \\ 14.08.21 \end{array}$	ENT	Carcinoma larynx - Part 1 Carcinoma larynx - Part 2
83	04.09.2021	ENT	Seminar on Rehabilitation post laryngectomy
84	11.09.2021	ENT	Seminar on Management of submucosal fibrosis
85	18.09.2021	ENT	Seminar on chemoradiotherapy carcinoma larynx
86	28.09.2021	ENT	CME - Aconstic Neuroma 3 External Faculty / 60 Students
87	07.04.2021	Biochemistry	An introduction to NABL Guidelines Attended: 38
88	13.04.2021	Biochemistry	International standards- Current practice by NABL Attended: 40
89	09.06.2021 10.06.2021	Urology	BPH management –I Attended: 15 BPH management –II Attended: 15
90	23.6.21 & 24.6.21	Optometry	An Approach to Evidence-based Optometric Practice
91	29.6.21 & 30.6.21	Optometry	Latest developments in Contact Lens technology Attended: 91